PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6199764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAPKAP AB	12/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: CHILLWIND TECHNOLOGIES AB	
Street Address:	ÖSTRA ÅGATAN 31
City:	UPPSALA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	753 22

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15578643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-558-5740

Email: docketing@condoroccia.com **Correspondent Name:** CONDO ROCCIA KOPTIW LLP

Address Line 1: 1800 JFK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AWRAP_PC-US-21095109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. CONDO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Condo/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=AWRAP_PC-US-21095109 - Certificate of Registration Evidencing Name Change to Chillwind Technologies AB#page1.tif

source=AWRAP_PC-US-21095109 - Certificate of Registration Evidencing Name Change to Chillwind Technologies AB#page2.tif

source=AWRAP_PC-US-21095109 - Certificate of Registration Evidencing Name Change to Chillwind Technologies AB#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053206 FRAME: 0033

506153032

source=AWRAP_PC-US-21095109 - Certificate of Registration Evidencing Name Change to Chillwind Technologies AB#page4.tif

source=AWRAP_PC-US-21095109 - Certificate of Registration Evidencing Name Change to Chillwind Technologies AB#page5.tif

source=AWRAP_PC-US-21095109 - Certificate of Registration Evidencing Name Change to Chillwind Technologies AB#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053206 FRAME: 0034



Letter accompanying subsequently filed items

Representative:

AWA Sweden AB Box 45086 104 30 Stockholm Sweden

Phone: 004684409500 Fax: 004684409550 E-mail: mail@awa.com 80298 Munich Germany

Tel. +49(0)89 2399-0 | Fax -4465

P.O. Box 5818 NL-2280 HV Rijswijk Netherlands

Tel. +31(0)70 340-2040 | Fax -3016

10958 Berlin Germany

Tel. +49(0)30 25901-0 | Fax -840

The document(s) listed below is (are) subsequently filed documents pertaining to the following application:

Application number and/or EP publication number EP16803851.1 - EP3304590

Reference PC-EP-21095106

Procedural phase All procedures

Name of represented party RAPKAP AB

	Description of document	Original file name	Assigned file name
1	Maintenance of the application	20191025_21095106_Letter.pdf	MEPA-1.pdf
2	Amended description (clean copy)	20191025_21095106_page10_clean. PDF	DESC-1.pdf
3	Amended description with annotations	20191025_21095106_page10_marke dpdf	DESC-HWA-1.pdf
4	Amended claims (clean copy)	20191025_21095106_Claims_amend ed_clean.pdf	CLMS-1.pdf
5	Amended claims with annotations	20191025_21095106_Claims_amend ed_marked.pdf	CLMS-HWA-1.pdf
6	Request for change of name	Certificate of registration - Chillwind.PDF	CDAPPR-CHON-1.pdf

Annotations

Form 1038 Public annotation(Asa Wallin Idstam; 25-10-2019)

Remark(Annotate):

Please note that the applicant has both changed name and address. Kindly update your records accordingly. Certificate of registration attached for this purpose.

Signature 1

Place: Stockholm; Sweden

Date: 25 October 2019

Signed by: /Magnus Love Fritiof Koci /41577/

1038-CMS-SE PC-EP-21095106 Page 1 of 2

Association: AWA Sweden AB

Capacity: Representative 1

Smart card certificate 1

Common name: Love Koci 41577

EPO ID: 41577

Issued by: European Patent Office CA G2

1038-CMS-SE PC-EP-21095106 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053206 FRAME: 0036



e-Certificate of registration

LIMITED COMPANY

Registration number	
559004-3435	
Cade of regardepon of the company	Date of registration of outrent name
	2017-12-04
Oncurrent presided on	Page
2019-02-26 18:02	1 13.

Pegistration number:

559004-3435.

Business name:

Chillwind Technologies AS

Address:

Catra agatan 31 753 22 DPBSALA

Registered office:

Västerås

:edok

The company is registered as a private limited hisbility company.

THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

2019-02-06

SHARE CAPITAL

Share capital : 3gg	52,366,800000
Mineson Colory Color SER	SQ.890
Max	50,000 200,000
	200,000

Number of sheres: 1,770,000 Mintellanda, antiqual pro-1,000,000 Masseyererere 4,000,000

BOARD MEMBER, DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR

631007-4478 Ejörneklert, Are, Bagnaroksgatun 14, 723 85 VASTERAS

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

741207-4879 Milsson. Bolf Peter, Fylkesysgen 7, 174 %6 SUNDBYBERG

BOARD MEMBERS

780316-1659 Thorslond, Leif Robert, Plommonvagen 7, 195 65 STEMINGRHÖJDEN

DEPUTY BOARD MEMBERS

601228-7212 Öhman. Per Ove, Uppsala-Nas Asplunda 57, 755 91 Uppsala

MANAGING DIRECTOR

700215-1517 Moutran Widegren, Henning Mattias, Auroragatan 10. 753 34 OPPSAGA

AUDITORS

556439-2099 MRIARS SET Revisionsbyra AB, Box 1317, 111 93 STOCKHOLN

0.98-5008788

PATENT REEL: 053206 FRAME: 0037

e-Certificate of registration

Registration number	
559004-3435	
Date of registration of the correspond	Сейе об гадиального об сильет пасте
2015-02-18	2017-12-04
Document created by	Fege
2019-02-20 18:02	2. (2)

Represented by: 740328-5138

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

740328-5138 Olsson, Bengt Michael, c/o Medars SET, Box 1317, 111 83 STOCKHOLM

SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to eigh. Signatory power by any two jointly of

the buerd members

Signatory power alone by

Nilsson, Rolf Peter

Fulthermore, the Managing Director, in the course of normal business activities, is also entitled to sign.

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the latest change: 2019-10-12

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered Financial year: 0501 - 0430 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20170501-20180430

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURPENT AND PREVIOUS BUSINESS NAMES

2017-12-04 Chillwind Technologies AB 2015-02-18 RAPKAP AB

**** The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry Register Bolagsverket, the Swedien Companies Registration Office ****

Bolagsverket 851 &1 Sundavall 0771-670 670 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se www.bolagsverket.se

019-5008788



European Patent Office 80298 MUNICH GERMANY

Questions about this communication?
Contact Customer Services at www.epo.org/contact



AWA Sweden AB P.O. Box 45086 104 30 Stockholm SUEDE

04.11.19

Reference PC-EP-21095106	Application No./Patent No. 16803851.1 - 1004 / 3304590
Applicant/Proprietor	
Chillwind Technologies AB	

Communication

concerning the registration of amendments relating to		
	a transfer (R. 22 and 85 EPC)	
☑	entries pertaining to the applicant / the proprietor (R. 143(1)(f) EPC)	

As requested, the entries pertaining to the applicant of the above-mentioned European patent application / to the proprietor of the above-mentioned European patent have been amended to the following:

AL AT BE BG CH CY CZ DE DK EE ES FI FR GB GR HR HU IE IS IT LI LT LU LV MC MK MT NL NO PL PT RO RS SE SI SK SM TR Chillwind Technologies AB Östra ågatan 31 753 22 Uppsala/SE

The registration of the changes has taken effect on 25.10.19.

In the case of a published application / a patent, the change will be recorded in the European Patent Register and published in the European Patent Bulletin (Section I.12 / II.12).

Important note for EPO deposit account holders

If you would like to have fee refunds credited to a deposit account held with the EPO, you should ensure that you provide clear and up-to-date refund instructions to this effect, using one of the permitted electronic means of filing (see Arrangements for deposit accounts (ADA)).

Important note for users of the automatic debiting procedure

If a transfer is registered, any existing automatic debit order will cease to be effective only from the date of its express revocation (see Annex A.1 to the ADA).

page 1 oP2ATENT JN23968 REEL: 053206 FRAME: 0039 Date Application No. 16803851.1

Receiving Section / For the Examining Division / For the Opposition Division / For the Legal Division *)



*) See note.

Note

This communication is issued by/for the department with whom responsibility lies. The Legal Division is responsible for the registration of transfers, changes of name (Articles 71, 72 and 74 EPC and Rules 22 and 85 EPC) as well as for the rectification of the designation of the inventor (Rule 21 EPC) (see Decision of the President of the EPO, OJ EPO 2013, 600). In all other cases, the Receiving Section, the Examining Division or the Opposition Division is responsible, depending on the stage in proceedings.

page 2 oPATENT REEL: 053206 FRAME: 0040

EPO Form 2544 10.19 (29/10/19) **RECORDED: 07/14/2020**